
Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
2014 53,969 25,103 2,069,450
2015 54,694 725 1.3% 25,517 414 1.6% 2,088,149 18,699 0.9%
2016 55,168 475 0.9% 25,770 253 1.0% 2,107,031 18,882 0.9%
2017 55,945 777 1.4% 26,048 278 1.1% 2,126,099 19,068 0.9%
2018 56,823 878 1.6% 26,345 297 1.1% 2,145,354 19,255 0.9%
2019 57,661 838 1.5% 26,651 306 1.2% 2,164,799 19,445 0.9%

Carson City  Churchill  Clark  

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation



Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
48,553 53,358 926
48,347 -206 -0.4% 54,054 696 1.3% 973 47 5.1%
48,220 -126 -0.3% 54,677 623 1.2% 1,013 39 4.0%
48,171 -50 -0.1% 55,294 617 1.1% 1,044 32 3.2%
48,190 20 0.0% 55,922 629 1.1% 1,069 25 2.4%
48,230 39 0.1% 56,521 598 1.1% 1,086 16 1.5%

Douglas  Elko  Esmeralda  

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation



Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
1,903 17,388 6,560
1,915 12 0.6% 17,687 299 1.7% 6,699 139 2.1%
1,919 4 0.2% 17,942 255 1.4% 6,766 67 1.0%
1,930 11 0.6% 18,159 217 1.2% 6,778 12 0.2%
1,950 20 1.1% 18,350 191 1.0% 6,748 -30 -0.4%
1,975 25 1.3% 18,502 153 0.8% 6,672 -76 -1.1%

Eureka  Humboldt  Lander  

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation



Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
5,004 53,344 4,584
5,045 41 0.8% 53,652 308 0.6% 4,523 -61 -1.3%
5,076 31 0.6% 54,229 576 1.1% 4,463 -60 -1.3%
5,099 24 0.5% 55,404 1,175 2.2% 4,404 -59 -1.3%
5,115 16 0.3% 56,768 1,364 2.5% 4,345 -59 -1.3%
5,128 12 0.2% 58,112 1,344 2.4% 4,287 -58 -1.3%

Lincoln  Lyon  Mineral   

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation



Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
45,456 6,714 3,974
45,619 164 0.4% 6,770 55 0.8% 3,981 7 0.2%
45,798 179 0.4% 6,807 37 0.6% 3,995 14 0.4%
46,004 206 0.4% 6,830 24 0.3% 4,009 14 0.4%
46,225 222 0.5% 6,853 23 0.3% 4,033 23 0.6%
46,436 211 0.5% 6,880 27 0.4% 4,060 27 0.7%

Nye   Pershing   Storey   

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation



Population Projections for Nevada's Counties 2015 t o 2019
Nevada State Demographer's Office 

Based On 2014 Estimate

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
436,797 10,218 2,843,301
444,008 7,212 1.7% 10,301 83 0.8% 2,871,934 28,633 1.0%
451,248 7,240 1.6% 10,320 19 0.2% 2,900,442 28,508 1.0%
459,142 7,893 1.7% 10,295 -25 -0.2% 2,930,654 30,212 1.0%
467,417 8,275 1.8% 10,235 -60 -0.6% 2,961,744 31,089 1.1%
475,596 8,179 1.7% 10,138 -98 -1.0% 2,992,733 30,990 1.0%

White Pine   State Total   Washoe   

The NV State Demographer's Office is part of the NV Small Business Development Center and funded by the NV Department of Taxation


