	Carson City		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	53,969		
2015	54,694	725	1.3%
2016	55,168	475	0.9%
2017	55,945	777	1.4%
2018	56,823	878	1.6%
2019	57,661	838	1.5%

Churchill			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
25,103			
25,517	414	1.6%	
25,770	253	1.0%	
26,048	278	1.1%	
26,345	297	1.1%	
26,651	306	1.2%	

Clark		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
2,069,450		
2,088,149	18,699	0.9%
2,107,031	18,882	0.9%
2,126,099	19,068	0.9%
2,145,354	19,255	0.9%
2,164,799	19,445	0.9%

	Douglas		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	48,553		
2015	48,347	-206	-0.4%
2016	48,220	-126	-0.3%
2017	48,171	-50	-0.1%
2018	48,190	20	0.0%
2019	48,230	39	0.1%

Elko		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
53,358		
54,054	696	1.3%
54,677	623	1.2%
55,294	617	1.1%
55,922	629	1.1%
56,521	598	1.1%

Esmeralda			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
926			
973	47	5.1%	
1,013	39	4.0%	
1,044	32	3.2%	
1,069	25	2.4%	
1,086	16	1.5%	

	Eureka		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	1,903		
2015	1,915	12	0.6%
2016	1,919	4	0.2%
2017	1,930	11	0.6%
2018	1,950	20	1.1%
2019	1,975	25	1.3%

Humboldt			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
17,388			
17,687	299	1.7%	
17,942	255	1.4%	
18,159	217	1.2%	
18,350	191	1.0%	
18,502	153	0.8%	

Lander		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
6,560		
6,699	139	2.1%
6,766	67	1.0%
6,778	12	0.2%
6,748	-30	-0.4%
6,672	-76	-1.1%

	Lincoln		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	5,004		
2015	5,045	41	0.8%
2016	5,076	31	0.6%
2017	5,099	24	0.5%
2018	5,115	16	0.3%
2019	5,128	12	0.2%

Lyon		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
53,344		
53,652	308	0.6%
54,229	576	1.1%
55,404	1,175	2.2%
56,768	1,364	2.5%
58,112	1,344	2.4%

Mineral		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
4,584		
4,523	-61	-1.3%
4,463	-60	-1.3%
4,404	-59	-1.3%
4,345	-59	-1.3%
4,287	-58	-1.3%

	Nye		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	45,456		
2015	45,619	164	0.4%
2016	45,798	179	0.4%
2017	46,004	206	0.4%
2018	46,225	222	0.5%
2019	46,436	211	0.5%

Pershing		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
6,714		
6,770	55	0.8%
6,807	37	0.6%
6,830	24	0.3%
6,853	23	0.3%
6,880	27	0.4%

Storey		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
3,974		
3,981	7	0.2%
3,995	14	0.4%
4,009	14	0.4%
4,033	23	0.6%
4,060	27	0.7%

	Washoe		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2014	436,797		
2015	444,008	7,212	1.7%
2016	451,248	7,240	1.6%
2017	459,142	7,893	1.7%
2018	467,417	8,275	1.8%
2019	475,596	8,179	1.7%

White Pine		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
10,218		·
10,301	83	0.8%
10,320	19	0.2%
10,295	-25	-0.2%
10,235	-60	-0.6%
10,138	-98	-1.0%

State Total		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
2,843,301		
2,871,934	28,633	1.0%
2,900,442	28,508	1.0%
2,930,654	30,212	1.0%
2,961,744	31,089	1.1%
2,992,733	30,990	1.0%